

MX302\*

Port Authorities Act 1999

## **Port Authorities Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2006**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Port Authorities Amendment Regulations (No. 3) 2006*.

**2. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Port Authorities Regulations 2001*\*.

[\* *Reprint 1 as at 20 May 2005.*

*For amendments to 18 July 2006 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2005, Table 4, p. 312-3.]*

**3. Schedule 2 amended**

Schedule 2 Division 4 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 1 by deleting “\$574.75” and inserting instead —  
“ \$603.49 ”;

- (b) in item 2(a) by deleting “\$1 881.00” and inserting instead —  
“ \$1 975.05 ”;
- (c) in item 2(b) by deleting “\$1 306.25” and inserting instead —  
“ \$1 371.56 ”;
- (d) in item 2(c) by deleting “\$1 149.50” and inserting instead —  
“ \$1 206.98 ”;
- (e) in item 2(d) by deleting “\$2 299.00” and inserting instead —  
“ \$2 413.95 ”;
- (f) in item 2(e) by deleting “\$2 508.00” and inserting instead —  
“ \$2 633.40 ”;
- (g) in item 3 by deleting “\$574.75” and inserting instead —  
“ \$603.49 ”;
- (h) in item 4 by deleting “\$261.25” and inserting instead —  
“ \$274.31 ”;
- (i) in item 5 by deleting “\$156.75” and inserting instead —  
“ \$164.59 ”;
- (j) in item 6 by deleting “\$261.25” and inserting instead —  
“ \$274.31 ”;
- (k) in item 7 by deleting “\$292.60” and inserting instead —  
“ \$307.23 ”.

By Command of the Governor,

G. M. PIKE, Clerk of the Executive Council.

---